
   26.02.94. Hafjell      Slalom, women  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
    course length: 611 m  
    vertical drop: 195 m  
    number of gates 67/68  
    temperature: -12 C/-8 C  
    weather: sunny/postcard  
    started: 56  
    finished: 28  
   
 
 
 
 
      1. Vreni Schneider           SUI       59.68 + 56.33      116.01      (  1)  
 
      2. Elfie Eder                AUT      59.54 + 56.81      116.35      (  8) 
  
      3. Katja Koren               SLO      59.00 + 57.61      116.61      (33!  
      4. Pernilla Wiberg           SWE      59.05 + 57.63      116.68      (  2) 
 
  
      5. Gabi Zingre              SUI       59.62 + 58.18      117.80      (10)  
      6. Christine von Gruenigen   SUI       60.76 + 57.10      117.86      (14)  
      7. Roberta Serra             ITA       60.39 + 57.49      117.88      (24!  
      8. Urska Hrovat              SLO      60.38 + 57.69      118.07      (  4)  
      9. Morena Gallizio           ITA       60.43 + 57.76      118.19      (  3)  
    10. Deborah Compagnoni       ITA       60.25 + 58.01      118.26      (12)  
    11. Spela Pretnar             SLO      60.78 + 57.87      118.65      (19)  
    12. Monika Maierhofer        AUT      61.05 + 57.69      118.74      (23)  
    13. Titti Rodling             SWE      61.01 + 58.06      119.07      (28) 
  
    14. Martina Ertl              GER      61.23 + 58.43      119.65      (  9)  
    15. Trude Gimle               NOR     61.55 + 58.32      119.87      (21)  
    16. Lara Magoni               ITA       60.77 + 59.24      120.01      (  6)  
    17. Martina Accola            SUI       60.45 + 59.58      120.03      (26)  
    18. Carrie Scheinberg         USA      61.63 + 58.53      120.16      (30)  



 
    19. Kristina Andersson        SWE      61.46 + 59.29      120.75      (15)  
    20. Asta Halldosdottir        ISL       61.86 + 59.69      121.55      (42)  
    and Lucia Medzihradska       SVK      62.67 + 58.88      121.55      (38)  
    22. Zalli Steggall            AUS      63.16 + 59.88      123.04      (37)  
    23. Monica Bosch y Forellad  SPA      63.79 + 62.72      126.11      (40)  
    24. Caroline Poussier         AND      64.46 + 62.36      126.82      (49)  
    25. Szvetlana Keszthelyi      HUN      66.09 + 62.91      129.00      (46)  
 
    26. Gabriela Quijano          ARG      69.70 + 67.56      137.26      (54)  
    27. Ariana Boras              BIH       70.92 + 67.80      138.72      (55)  
    28. Agnes Litter              HUN      91.67 + 63.94      155.61      (53)  
   
 
    DNS(1):  

Cornelia Cata    ROM  (56); 
 
    DNF(1):  

Patricia Chauvet   FRA  (  5)  (split time:20 – 31.11),  
     Marianne Kjoerstad   NOR  (  7)  (split time:10 – 30.59),  

Annelise Coberger   NZL  (11),  
     Anita Wachter   AUT  (13)  (split time:14 – 30.75),  

Miriam Vogt    GER  (16),  
     Alenka Dovzan   SLO  (17),  

Beatrice Filliol   FRA  (20),  
Edda Mutter    GER  (29),  

     Florence Masnada   FRA  (31),  
Emma Carrick-Anderson  GBR  (34),  

     Melanie Turgeon   CND  (35),  
Erika Hansson   SWE  (36),  
Claire de Pourtales   GBR  (40),  

     Ainhoa Ibarra Astelarra  SPA  (45),  
Vicky Grau    AND (47),  
Ophelia Racz    HUN  (48),  

     J-Maria Rienda y Contreras  SPA  (51); 
 
 
    DQ(1):  

21. Trine Bakke   NOR  61,60    (25),  
     28. Caroline Gedde Dahl  NOR  62,67    (41); 
   
    DNF(2):  

Leila Piccard    FRA  (32)  (1st run:17 – 61.33),  
     Eva Twardokens   USA  (39)  (1st run:19 – 61.47),  
     Claudia Riegler   NZL  (43)  (1st run:26 – 62.26),  



     Hilde Gerg    GER  (27)  (1st run:27 – 62.46),  
     Thomai Lefoussi   GRE  (56)  (1st run:35 – 72.16); 
  
    DQ(2):  

Julie Parisien    USA  (18)  (1st run:21 – 61.61),  
     Monique Pelletier   USA  (22)  (1st run:24 – 61.87),  
     Olga Loginova   UKR  (52) (1st run:29).  
 
 
* 
4:23 minutes transmission of this race (both Koren’s runs) is  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=O0pBXJde1wU&t=201s 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



                   1st run                                   2nd run  
   
 
    course length: 611 m                     course length: 611 m  
    vertical drop: 195 m                     vertical drop: 195 m  
    number of gates: 68                      number of gates: 68  
    course setter: Herbert Mandl NOR        course setter: Marko Jurjec SLO  
    temperature: -12 C/-13 C                 temperature: - 8C  
    weather: partly cloudy                   weather: sunny  
    started: 55                              started: 36  
    finished: 36                             finished: 28  
   
 
  1. Katja Koren          SLO  59.00  (33!     1. Vreni Schneider    SUI  56.33  (11)  
  2. Pernilla Wiberg     SWE  59.05  (  2)  
                                                 2. Elfie Eder           AUT  56.81  (13)  
  3. Elfie Eder           AUT  59.54  (  8)    3. Ch.von Gruenigen  SUI  57.10  (  5)  
  4. Gabriela Zingre    SUI  59.62  (10)  
  5. Vreni Schneider    SUI  59.68  (  1)     4. Roberta Serra        ITA  57.49  (  8)  
                                                5. Katja Koren          SLO  57.61  (15)  
  6. D. Compagnoni   ITA  60.25  (12)     6. Pernilla Wiberg     SWE  57.63  (14)  
  7. Urska Hrovat        SLO  60.38  (  4)     7. Urska Hrovat        SLO        (  9)  
  8. Roberta Serra        ITA  60.39  (24!  and Mo. Maierhofer    AUT  57.69  (  1)  
  9. Morena Gallizio    ITA  60.43  (  3)     9. Morena Gallizio    ITA  57.76  (  7)  
10. Martina Accola     SUI  60.45  (26!  10. Spela Pretnar        SLO  57.87  (  3)  
                                              11. D. Compagnoni   ITA  58.01  (10)  
11. Ch.von Gruenigen SUI  60.76  (14)  12. Titti Rodling        SWE  58.06  (  2)  
12. Lara Magoni          ITA  60.77  (  6)  13. Gabi Zinggre         SUI  58.18  (12)  
13. Spela Pretnar        SLO  60.78  (19)  14. Trude Gimle         NOR  58.32  (20)  
14. Titti Rodling        SWE  61.01  (28)  15. Martina Ertl         GER  58.43  (16)  
15. Mo. Maierhofer    AUT  61.05  (23)  16. Carrie Scheinberg USA  58.53  (22)  
16. Martina Ertl         GER  61.23  (  9)  
17. Leila Piccard        FRA  61.33  (32!  17. L. Medzihradska   SVK  58.88  (27)  
18. Kris. Andersson   SWE 61.46  (15)  
19. Eva Twardokens   USA 61.47  (39!  18. Lara Magoni          ITA  59.24  (  4)  
20. Trude Gimle          NOR  61.55  (21)  19. Kris. Andersson   SWE  59.29  (18)  
DQ  Trine Bakke       NOR  61.60  (25)  
21. Julie Parisien       USA  61.61  (18)  20. Martina Accola     SUI  59.58  (  6)  
22. Carrie Scheinberg USA  61.63  (30)  21. A. Halldorsdottir  ISL  59.69  (23)  
23. A. Halldorsdottir  ISL  61.86  (42!  22. Zalli Steggall       AUS  59.88  (28)  
24. Monique Pelletier USA  61.87  (22) 
  
25. Claudia Riegler     NZE  62.26  (43!  
26. Hilde Gerg           GER  62.46  (27)  23. Caroline Poussier  AND  62.36  (31)  
DQ  C. Gedde-Dahl  NOR  62.67  (41)  24. Monica Bosch       SPA  62.72  (30)  
27. L. Medzihradska  SVK  62.67  (38)  25. Sz. Keszthelyi       HUN  62.91  (46)  



28. Zalli Steggall       AUS  63.16  (37)  26. Agnes Litter         HUN  63.94  (36)  
29. Olga Loginova      UKR  63.49  (52)  
30. Monica Bosch       SPA  63.79  (40)  
31. Caroline Poussier  AND  64.46  (49)  
 
    
              split time 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Pernilla Wiberg       SWE      29.66   (  2)  
     2. Katja Koren           SLO      29.70   (33!  
 
     3. Elfie Eder             AUT      30.08   (  8)  
     4. Vreni Schneider       SUI       30.12   (  1)  
     5. Gabi Zinggre          SUI       30.17   (10)  
     6. Deborah Compagnoni    ITA       30.24   (12)  
     7. Roberta Serra         ITA       30.25   (23! 
  
     8. Martina Accola         SUI       30.45   (26!  
     9. Urska Hrovat          SLO      30.58   (  4)  
   10. Marianne Kjoerstad     NOR      30.59   (  7)  
   11. Lara Magoni           ITA       30.65   (  6)  
   12. Morena Gallizio       ITA       30.68   (  3)  
   13. Kristina Andersson    SWE      30.71   (15)  
   14. Anita Wachter         AUT      30.75   (13)  
   15. Spela Pretnar         SLO      30.78   (19)  
   16. Christine von Gruenigen  SUI       30.87   (14)  
   
 
           finish of the 1st run:  
   
 
     1. Katja Koren           SLO      29.30   (33!  
     2. Pernilla Wiberg       SWE      29.39   (  2)  
     3. Gabi Zinggre          SUI       29.45  (10)  
     4. Elfie Eder             AUT      29.46   (  8)  
     5. Vreni Schneider       SUI       29.56   (  1)  
 
     6. Morena Gallizio       ITA       29.75   (  3)  
     7. Urska Hrovat          SLO      29.80   (  4)  
     8. Christine von Gruenigen  SUI       29.89   (14)  
     9. Spela Pretnar         SLO               (19)  
   and Martina Accola        SUI       30.00   (26!  
   11. Deborah Compagnoni    ITA       30.01   (12)  
   



               split-time 2nd run:  
   
 
     1. Vreni Schneider       SUI       28.01   (11)  
 
     2. Katja Koren           SLO      28.14   (15) 
  
     3. Elfie Eder             AUT      28.28   (13)  
     4. Monika Maierhofer     AUT      28.29   (  1)  
     5. Morena Gallizio       ITA              (  7)  
   and Christine von Gruenigen SUI       28.34   (  5)  
     7. Roberta Serra         ITA       28.41   (  8)  
 
     8. Pernilla Wiberg       SWE      28.55   (14)  
     9. Deborah Compagnoni    ITA       28.62   (10)  
   10. Gabi Zinggre          SUI       28.70   (12)  
   11. Urska Hrovat          SLO      28.74   (  9)  
   12. Titti Rodling         SWE      28.86   (  2)  
   13. Spela Pretnar         SLO      28.88   (  3)  
   
 
           finish of the 2nd run:  
 
   
     1. Vreni Schneider       SUI       28.32   (11) 
  
     2. Elfie Eder             AUT      28.53   (13)  
 
     3. Christine von Gruenigen  SUI       28.76   (  5)  
 
     4. Urska Hrovat          SLO      28.95   (  9)  
     5. Spela Pretnar         SLO      28.99   (  3)  
     6. Pernilla Wiberg       SWE               (14)  
   and Roberta Serra         ITA       29.08   (  8)  
     8. Titti Rodling         SWE      29.20   (  2)  
 
     9. Deborah Compagnoni    ITA       29.39   (10)  
   10. Monika Maierhofer     AUT      29.40   (  1)  
   11. Morena Gallizio       ITA       29.42   (  7)  
   12. Katja Koren           SLO      29.47   (15)  
   13. Gabi Zinggre          SUI       29.48   (12)  
   
 


